Track Name

Brooklyn Ambiance 1 Din Rain
Brooklyn Ambiance 2 Day Din

Brooklyn Ambiance 3 Ice Cream Truck

Brooklyn Ambiance 4 Din

Brooklyn Ambiance 5 Din Day Dog
Brooklyn Ambiance 6 Daytime Din
Brooklyn Ambiance 7 Street Walla

Brooklyn Bikers and Harleys 1
Brooklyn Bikers and Harleys 2
Brooklyn Din with Siren
Brooklyn Gas Station Garage
Brooklyn Park Din

Brooklyn Sidestreet Din
Brooklyn Traffic Din

Coney Island Boardwalk 1 Walla

Coney Island Boardwalk 2 Lively
Coney Island Boardwalk 3 Lively

Coney Island Boardwalk Seagulls

NYC Waverly St. Din
NYC Street Ambiance Lively

Essential New York City
by Rusty Dunn

Description

Union Street Calm Night Rain Din

Traffic Jam Bedford Ave. Lots of horns and honking. Dog barks in reaction

Street Ice Cream Truck song. Good day time birds on sidestreet with ice cream truck moving slowly
Calm evening din at Greenpoint. Good hum of city. Horn @ 2:30

Rooftop Maujer St. Day Din. Good large dog barking in distance. Minimal birds.

Maujer St. Rooftop Skyline. Calm traffic

Maujer St. Motorbike Club Day. Good motorbike bys and lively atmosphere

Unknown Bikers Bike Club Rowdy. Lots of Harley's starting and driving out. Good general street walla
and BG. Very active.

Maujer St. Unknown Bike Club Bikers Leaving randomly.

Lorimer St. Rooftop Day. Good distant traffic. Distant sirens start @ :46, and 2:47

Lorimer St. Salarnos Gas Station. Sounds of mechanics banging and working on cars with good birds
Grand and Union St. Late Eve. Good calm early evening din. Very washy distant traffic

Bedford 5th St. medium day with good overhead jet.

Flatbush Ave. Evening. Very distant traffic, horns and subway poking through. Lots of brake squeals
Busy day midway crowd with parents and adults milling around. People screaming on rides. Good
carnival Ambiance

POV of the Pier with bg walla of the fishermen and tourists. Seagulls fly by as well as a child crying @
1:12

Coney Island Beach. 200 ft from water. Busy day, lots of people active and good distant ocean surf
Near the Pier with lots of seagulls and people milling about. Good distant ocean waves breaking over
pier

West Village evening din. Siren starts @ 2:14. Good distant pedestrians walking wash. Recorded 5
stories up.

Halloween night. Lots of sirens and sidewalk walla from 4 stories up. West Village

Duration
03:00
02:55
02:50
03:00
03:08
03:12
03:01

03:00
02:49
03:29
03:00
03:00
02:32
03:00

03:00

02:17
03:20

02:26

03:14
03:53



NYC Bryant Park Fountain
NYC Convention Center

NYC Greenwich Village Ambiance

NYC Midtown Sidewalk
NYC Midtown

NYC Childrens Playground
NYC Scooter

NYC Sidewalk Ambiance

NYC Siren 1

NYC Siren 2

NYC Siren 3

NYC Siren 4

NYC Skyline Din 1 Central Park
NYC Skyline Din 2 Central Park
NYC Skyline Din 3 Central Park
NYC Street Ambiance 1

NYC Street Ambiance 2

NYC Street Ambiance 3

NYC Street Ambiance 4
NYC Street Ambiance 5
NYC Street Ambiance 6
NYC Time Square

NYC Washington Square
NYC Wet Traffic

Subway By Below Sidewalk
Subway By Overhead

Bryant Park light walla near fountain. Mid day traffic and horns

AES large convention hall wash walla

Christopher Street with overhead helicopter and good carby traffic. Pedestrian walk bys and chatter
walla

Paramount Plaze in Time Square. Pedestrians passing by conversation with subway through the grill
@:50. A couple car horns and truck bys are pepered throughout

Bryant Park Traffic With Fountain and differnt languages in background

8th Ave Greenwich Village. Lot's of happy children at 9th Ave Playgound Near 6th St. Very lively
Start Idle Out. Clean Background with Day Birds

Calm sidestreet in the West Village with pedestrians and sparse carbys. No birds, but good quiet block
Firetruck and police cars by on wet roads, weaving through traffic on sidestreets, with sirens and
honking.

Police whoops by, down 8th. Ave. Good horn @:47s

Siren whoops, Firetruck by slow

Distant mulit Firetrucks and Police with Horns and siren whoops on wet streets.

Central Park West with washed out traffic and distant people playing in park

Central Park Great Lawn Relaxing Summer Evening. Children playing in distance. Very calm.
Central Park East. Day minimal birds with hum of city and people in the park

Madison Square Day. Busy Sidewalk with pedestrians walking by. Good carbys in bg.

Greenwich Village Street active day. Garbage truck start and stopping with distant siren whoops.
Greenwich Village Skyline Afternoon Din. Minimal traffic with good New York air.

Din Street Level Pedestrians. Medium busy Traffic with sirens and horns in distance as people walk past

on sidewalk

Dept. Store Sidewalk with Subway through Grates. Near Prince Street on Broadway, mid day
Sidewalk Above Subway Grill. Good pedestrians walking talking by with subway by @2:10
Busy Sidewalk and Traffic, Brake squeals and distant horns. Very busy during midday

Next to the big fountain in the center. Park walla and drowned out horns with siren.

Wet Traffic 6th Ave. 5 Stories up, good wash and definition

Astor Place Street Level, train passes quietly below

Train passes overhead in Queens. Horn Blasts as it approaches platform

02:32
02:47

03:01

03:00

03:00

03:00
49

03:50

01:34
:55
144

01:43

03:00

02:00

03:01

03:01

03:00

03:00

03:24
03:00
02:58
03:00
02:49
03:00
:52
44



Subway By Rumble
Subway By Street Level 1
Subway By Street Level 2
Subway By Street Level 3
Subway Onboard Ride 1
Subway Onboard Ride 2
Subway Squeal

Subway Walla

Low rumble with train clacking by. Good reverb of tunnel

Street level subway by below, with light street ambiance

Street level Subway by through sidewalk metal grate. Good car idle and brake sqeals
Street Level Subway by through sidewalk grates. Good stopping squeals

L Train To Brooklyn. 2 stops. Good announcements and definition with low train walla

1 Train Uptown. Wait on platform, board and right. Light walla and good train rattle
Subway by med speed with good rail squeals

Walk From train to sidewalk street level. Spanish and english. Crowd dispurses street side

46
:31
44
:38
02:57
03:25
:29
01:09



