Essential New York City by Rusty Dunn

Track Name	Description	Duration
Brooklyn Ambiance 1 Din Rain	Union Street Calm Night Rain Din	03:00
Brooklyn Ambiance 2 Day Din	Traffic Jam Bedford Ave. Lots of horns and honking. Dog barks in reaction	02:55
Brooklyn Ambiance 3 Ice Cream Truck	Street Ice Cream Truck song. Good day time birds on sidestreet with ice cream truck moving slowly	02:50
Brooklyn Ambiance 4 Din	Calm evening din at Greenpoint. Good hum of city. Horn @ 2:30	03:00
Brooklyn Ambiance 5 Din Day Dog	Rooftop Maujer St. Day Din. Good large dog barking in distance. Minimal birds.	03:08
Brooklyn Ambiance 6 Daytime Din	Maujer St. Rooftop Skyline. Calm traffic	03:12
Brooklyn Ambiance 7 Street Walla	Maujer St. Motorbike Club Day. Good motorbike bys and lively atmosphere	03:01
	Unknown Bikers Bike Club Rowdy. Lots of Harley's starting and driving out. Good general street walla	
Brooklyn Bikers and Harleys 1	and BG. Very active.	03:00
Brooklyn Bikers and Harleys 2	Maujer St. Unknown Bike Club Bikers Leaving randomly.	02:49
Brooklyn Din with Siren	Lorimer St. Rooftop Day. Good distant traffic. Distant sirens start @ :46, and 2:47	03:29
Brooklyn Gas Station Garage	Lorimer St. Salarnos Gas Station. Sounds of mechanics banging and working on cars with good birds	03:00
Brooklyn Park Din	Grand and Union St. Late Eve. Good calm early evening din. Very washy distant traffic	03:00
Brooklyn Sidestreet Din	Bedford 5th St. medium day with good overhead jet.	02:32
Brooklyn Traffic Din	Flatbush Ave. Evening. Very distant traffic, horns and subway poking through. Lots of brake squeals	03:00
	Busy day midway crowd with parents and adults milling around. People screaming on rides. Good	
Coney Island Boardwalk 1 Walla	carnival Ambiance	03:00
	POV of the Pier with bg walla of the fishermen and tourists. Seagulls fly by as well as a child crying @	
Coney Island Boardwalk 2 Lively	1:12	02:17
Coney Island Boardwalk 3 Lively	Coney Island Beach. 200 ft from water. Busy day, lots of people active and good distant ocean surf	03:20
	Near the Pier with lots of seagulls and people milling about. Good distant ocean waves breaking over	
Coney Island Boardwalk Seagulls	pier	02:26
	West Village evening din. Siren starts @ 2:14. Good distant pedestrians walking wash. Recorded 5	
NYC Waverly St. Din	stories up.	03:14
NYC Street Ambiance Lively	Halloween night. Lots of sirens and sidewalk walla from 4 stories up. West Village	03:53

NVC Druget Dark Fountain	Privant Dark light walls near fountain. Mid day traffic and horns	02.22
NYC Bryant Park Fountain	Bryant Park light walla near fountain. Mid day traffic and horns	02:32
NYC Convention Center	AES large convention hall wash walla	02:47
	Christopher Street with overhead helicopter and good carby traffic. Pedestrian walk bys and chatter	
NYC Greenwich Village Ambiance	walla	03:01
	Paramount Plaze in Time Square. Pedestrians passing by conversation with subway through the grill	
NYC Midtown Sidewalk	@:50. A couple car horns and truck bys are pepered throughout	03:00
NYC Midtown	Bryant Park Traffic With Fountain and differnt languages in background	03:00
NYC Childrens Playground	8th Ave Greenwich Village. Lot's of happy children at 9th Ave Playgound Near 6th St. Very lively	03:00
NYC Scooter	Start Idle Out. Clean Background with Day Birds	:49
NYC Sidewalk Ambiance	Calm sidestreet in the West Village with pedestrians and sparse carbys. No birds, but good quiet block	03:50
	Firetruck and police cars by on wet roads, weaving through traffic on sidestreets, with sirens and	
NYC Siren 1	honking.	01:34
NYC Siren 2	Police whoops by, down 8th. Ave. Good horn @:47s	:55
NYC Siren 3	Siren whoops, Firetruck by slow	:44
NYC Siren 4	Distant mulit Firetrucks and Police with Horns and siren whoops on wet streets.	01:43
NYC Skyline Din 1 Central Park	Central Park West with washed out traffic and distant people playing in park	03:00
NYC Skyline Din 2 Central Park	Central Park Great Lawn Relaxing Summer Evening. Children playing in distance. Very calm.	02:00
NYC Skyline Din 3 Central Park	Central Park East. Day minimal birds with hum of city and people in the park	03:01
NYC Street Ambiance 1	Madison Square Day. Busy Sidewalk with pedestrians walking by. Good carbys in bg.	03:01
NYC Street Ambiance 2	Greenwich Village Street active day. Garbage truck start and stopping with distant siren whoops.	03:00
NYC Street Ambiance 3	Greenwich Village Skyline Afternoon Din. Minimal traffic with good New York air.	03:00
	Din Street Level Pedestrians. Medium busy Traffic with sirens and horns in distance as people walk past	
NYC Street Ambiance 4	on sidewalk	03:24
NYC Street Ambiance 5	Dept. Store Sidewalk with Subway through Grates. Near Prince Street on Broadway, mid day	03:00
NYC Street Ambiance 6	Sidewalk Above Subway Grill. Good pedestrians walking talking by with subway by @2:10	02:58
NYC Time Square	Busy Sidewalk and Traffic, Brake squeals and distant horns. Very busy during midday	03:00
NYC Washington Square	Next to the big fountain in the center. Park walla and drowned out horns with siren.	02:49
NYC Wet Traffic	Wet Traffic 6th Ave. 5 Stories up, good wash and definition	03:00
Subway By Below Sidewalk	Astor Place Street Level, train passes quietly below	:52
Subway By Overhead	Train passes overhead in Queens. Horn Blasts as it approaches platform	:44
	·	

Subway By Rumble	Low rumble with train clacking by. Good reverb of tunnel	:46
Subway By Street Level 1	Street level subway by below, with light street ambiance	:31
Subway By Street Level 2	Street level Subway by through sidewalk metal grate. Good car idle and brake sqeals	:44
Subway By Street Level 3	Street Level Subway by through sidewalk grates. Good stopping squeals	:38
Subway Onboard Ride 1	L Train To Brooklyn. 2 stops. Good announcements and definition with low train walla	02:57
Subway Onboard Ride 2	1 Train Uptown. Wait on platform, board and right. Light walla and good train rattle	03:25
Subway Squeal	Subway by med speed with good rail squeals	:29
Subway Walla	Walk From train to sidewalk street level. Spanish and english. Crowd dispurses street side	01:09